Terms and Conditions for Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC

Introduction

Welcome to Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC, offering a range of sports and wellness services including but not limited to "Wabi-Sabi Events" and "Wabi-Sabi Bootcamps." These terms and conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of our Services.

Acceptance of Terms

By accessing and using our Services, you confirm that you accept these terms and conditions and that you agree to comply with them. If you do not agree to these terms, you must not use our Services.

Trademarks

The names "Wabi-Sabi Events" and "Wabi-Sabi Bootcamps" are trademarks of Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC. Unauthorized use of these trademarks is strictly prohibited.

Eligibility and Registration

- Users (defined as entities and/or individuals) must be in Good Standing (for entities) or at least 18 years old (for individuals) to register and participate in our Services.
- Registration requires providing accurate and current information and maintaining the confidentiality of account details.

Use of Services

- Our Services are for personal, non-commercial use.
- Users must adhere to all rules and guidelines provided for each Service, including safety and conduct standards.

Membership and Subscription

• Subscription to certain services may be available, subject to specific terms and conditions provided at the time of subscription.

• Members and/or event participants are responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their membership details.

User Conduct

Users and/or event participants are expected to conduct themselves responsibly and respectfully. Inappropriate behavior may result in suspension or termination of service access.

Intellectual Property

- The content provided through our Services, including all material, is the property of Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC or its licensors and is protected by copyright and other intellectual property laws.
- Users may not use, copy, reproduce, or redistribute any content outside the scope of the provided Services without explicit permission.

Cancellation and Refund

All events should be fully prepaid. Refunds will only be provided if Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC cancels the event for reasons other than force majeure. Cancellations requested by the user are not refundable unless agreed by Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC.

Liability and Indemnification

- Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC is not liable for any injury, loss, or damage arising from participation in the Services except as stipulated by UAE law.
- Users and/or event participants agree to indemnify and hold harmless Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC against any claims or damages arising from their use of the Services.
- Although due care will be taken, users hiring Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC, are liable for any existing injuries of their employees, and agree to communicate such to the representatives of Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC.

Changes to Terms

Calimera Personal Sport Coaching Services LLC reserves the right to modify these Terms at any time. Continued use of the Services after changes indicates acceptance of the new Terms.

Dispute Resolution

Any disputes related to these Terms will be resolved through negotiation, and if necessary, arbitration, in accordance with UAE laws.

Governing Law

These Terms are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United Arab Emirates.

Contact Information

For any queries or concerns regarding these Terms, please contact us at info@wabisabi.events.

Acceptance

By using the Services, you acknowledge that you have read and agreed to these Terms and Conditions.

